The corporate purpose may be amended by the shareholders in accordance with the 
provisions of the Belgian Code of Companies and Associations. 

Article 4. DURATION. 

The company is established for an unlimited duration. 

TITLE II. CAPITAL – SHARES – BONDS 

Article 5. SHARE CAPITAL. 
The capital is set at nine hundred fifty-nine million three hundred forty-seven 

thousand eight hundred seven euros and eighty-six cents (€959,347,807.86). 

It is represented by seventy-eight million three hundred twenty-five thousand four 
hundred seventy-five (78,325,475) shares, without nominal value, with voting rights, each 
representing an equal portion of the capital. 

Article 6. AUTHORISED CAPITAL. 

§1. The board of directors may increase the share capital of the company, one or 
several times, by a (cumulated) maximum amount of €959,347,807.86.